Dysplasia Prosthesis Stems
Presented by:
Waldemar Link GmbH & Co. KG
Barkhausenweg 10 · 22339 Hamburg, Germany
P.O. Box 63 05 52 · 22315 Hamburg, Germany
Tel.: +49 40 53995-0 · Fax: +49 40 5386929
E-mail: info@linkhh.de · www.linkorthopaedics.com
In

consisting of: Qty.
Optional fitting: Jacobs Chuck A, Hudson B, Harris C, AO or D
(How to order: 130-940/01B = with Hudson fitting)
 Instrument Set for LINK® Dysplasia Prosthesis Stems
Container 1  Container 2
Instrument set for LINK® Dysplasia Prosthesis Stems in 2 containers on 3 trays with product illustra-
tions and storage inserts. The content of the instrument sets depends on the choice of stem length and
head diameter.
Container 1 Container 2
08|
 Instruments
3 2 1
4 5 6 7
130-899/59 Upper tray only, Container 1
1  131-597 Impactor with replaceable plastic insert, 220 mm
(131-598 Replacement plastic insert)
2  130-600 Driver for prosthesis heads with exchangeable plastic tip, 170 mm
3  130-408/05 Handle for calcar reamer, 300 mm
Optional fitting: Jacobs Chuck A, Hudson B, Harris C, AO D
(How to order: 130-408/05B = with Hudson fitting
4  130-406/01
 175-606/01*
Calcar reamer to plane resection surface, Ø 40 mm
*Calcar reamer, Ø 46 mm
Optional fitting: Jacobs Chuck A, Hudson B, Harris C, AO D
(How to order: 130-406/01D = with AO fitting)
5  131-830/01 Inserting forceps for modular stems, 200 mm
6  130-959 Disassembly instrument for pushing tightly fixed heads off the stem taper
7 Femoral reamers, flexible for medullary canal opening, 250 mm
Optional fitting: Hudson B, Harris C, AO D, Jacobs Chuck E, Trinkle F
(How to order: 130-408/05B = with Hudson fitting)
 130-360 Ø 8 mm front cutting
 130-368 Ø 9 mm side cutting
 130-361 Ø 10 mm side cutting
 130-362 Ø 11 mm side cutting
 130-363 Ø 12 mm side cutting
 130-364 Ø 13 mm side cutting
 130-365 Ø 14 mm side cutting
 130-367* Ø 16 mm side cutting
*not included in instrument set